
Result Analysis 

  
RESULT ANALYSIS . . .  

SESSION - 2011-12 

Class - X  

Sl. NO. Subject 
Total 

appeared 
Total 

Qulified 
% age 

qualified A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2 
Total 

Grades 
Mean 
Grade 

1 English 32 32 100 6 9 8 4 5 0 
   

32 1.00 
2 Hindi 32 32 100 7 12 5 5 3 

    
32 1.00 

3 Sanskrit 
              4 Mathematics 32 32 100 6 8 7 3 5 3 

   
32 1.00 

5 Science 32 32 100 3 8 9 4 5 3 
   

32 1.00 
6 So.Science 32 32 100 8 7 9 3 4 1 

   
32 1.00 

  Total 32     30 44 38 19 22 7 0 0 0 160 5.00 

  

  
CLASS - XII (Science)  

  

  

Sl. 
No. 

  

Subject 

  
  

Pass % 

No. of students in each Grade (N) No of passed students securing marks  
Between (out of 100) Total 

A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1 D2 E 

  

P.I. app Passed 33-44 45-59 60-74 75-89 
90 & 

above 
1 English 20 20 100 6 4 3 4 2 1 

   
78.13 0 1 4 10 5 

2 Hindi 4 4 100 1 1 
 

1 1 
    

75.00 0 0 1 2 1 
3 Maths 16 14 88 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 41.41 7 5 2 1 1 
4 Physics 20 18 90 0 2 1 5 3 1 1 5 2 41.88 2 7 8 3 

 5 Chemistry 20 19 95 2 1 1 5 2 2 1 5 1 46.88 1 6 9 2 2 
6 Biology 13 13 100 0 1 3 1 2 2 4 0 0 50.00 0 4 4 4 0 

7 
Computer 

sci 7 7 100 0 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 64.29 0 0 3 4 0 
  Total 20 17 85.00 10 12 9 20 14 10 8 12 5 54.00 10 23 31 26 9 

  

  

  

Annexure III (a) 

CLASS 
No. of 

students 
enrolled 

No. of 
students 
appeared 

No. of 
students 
passed 

Pass % Remarks 

I 43 43 43 100% 
 

II 40 40 40 100% 
 

III 46 46 46 100% 
 

IV 41 40 40 100% One result Withheld 
V 44 44 44 100% 

 
VI 43 42 42 100% 

One student not appeared in exam on Medical 
grounds 

VII 38 38 38 100% 
 



VIII 47 47 47 100% 
 

XI 20 20 16 80% 04 students got supplementary in Chemistry 

  

  

CLASS Subjects 
No. of 

students 
Enrolled 

No. of 
students 
appeared 

No. of 
students 
passed 

Pass 
% 

No. of students securing grade 

A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 C2 D E1 E2 TOTAL 

VIII 

English 47 47 46 98 7 17 11 4 5 2 - 1 - 47 
Hindi 47 47 47 100 11 21 12 2 - - 1 - - 47 
Sanskrit 47 47 47 100 4 11 19 6 5 1 1 - - 47 
Maths 47 47 47 100 13 9 11 7 3 3 1 - - 47 
Science 47 47 46 98 13 9 11 4 5 4 - 1 - 47 
So.Sc. 47 47 47 100 3 12 10 11 7 2 2 - - 47 

  

  

  

CLASS 
No. of 

students 
enrolled 

No. of 
students 
Appeared 

No. of 
students 
Passed 

Pass % 
No. of students securing percentage in between 

Remarks Below 
33% 

33%-
44.9% 

45%-
59.9% 

60%-
74.9% 

75%-
90% 

90% & 
above 

XI 20 20 16 80.00% 4 - - 11 5 - 
04 students 

failed in 
Chemistry 

  

Class- XI (Science) 

 
SUBJECT  

No. of 
students 
enrolled 

No. of 
students 
Appeared 

No. of 
students 
Passed 

Pass % 
No. of students securing percentage in between 

Below 
33% 

33%-
44.9% 

45%-
59.9% 

60%-
74.9% 

75%-90% 
90% & 
above 

ENGLISH 18 18 18 100 - - - 6 11 1 
HINDI 2 2 2 100 - - - - 1 1 
MATHS 16 16 16 100 - - 2 8 6 - 
PHYSICS 18 18 18 100 - - 3 8 6 1 
CHEMISTRY 18 18 14 77.78 4 - 3 8 3 - 
BIOLOGY 8 8 8 100 - - 2 2 4 - 
C.SC. 10 10 10 100 - - 1 6 3 - 

Class – XI (Arts) 

 
SUBJECT  

No. of 
students 
enrolled 

No. of 
students 
Appeared 

No. of 
students 
Passed 

Pass 
% 

No. of students securing percentage in between 
Below 
33% 

33%-
44.9% 

45%-
59.9% 

60%-
74.9% 

75%-
90% 

90% & 
above 

ENGLISH 2 2 2 100 - 1 1 - - - 



HINDI 2 2 2 100 - - - 2 - - 
GEOG. 2 2 2 100 - - - 2 - - 
HISTORY 2 2 2 100 - - - - 2 - 
ECONOMICS 2 2 2 100 - - 1 1 - - 

  


