# **Result Analysis**

# RESULT ANALYSIS ....

#### **SESSION - 2011-12**

#### Class - X

Subject	Total appeared	Total Qulified	% age qualified	A1	A2	B1	B2	C1	C2	D	E1	E2	Total Grades
English	32	32	100	6	9	8	4	5	0				32
Hindi	32	32	100	7	12	5	5	3					32
Sanskrit	1			,									
<b>Mathematics</b>	32	32	100	6	8	7	3	5	3				32
Science	32	32	100	3	8	9	4	5	3				32
So.Science	32	32	100	8	7	9	3	4	1				32
Total	32			30	44	38	19	22	7	0	0	0	160

# CLASS - XII (Science)

	I			r	Nc	o. of stu	udent	ts in e	ach G	rade	(N)			No of passed students securing			
ļ ļ	Т	otal	1	1										Ì		een (out	
ubject	арр	Passed	Pass %	A1	A2	B1	B2	C1	C2	D1	D2	Е	P.I.	33-44	45-59	60-74	75-89
Inglish	20	20	100	6	4	3	4	2	1				78.13	0	1	4	10
Hindi	4	4	100	1	1		1	1					75.00	0	0	1	2
Maths	16	14	88	1	1	1	1	3	3	2	2	2	41.41	7	5	2	1
hysics	20	18	90	0	2	1	5	3	1	1	5	2	41.88	2	7	8	3
nemistry	20	19	95	2	1	1	5	2	2	1	5	1	46.88	1	6	9	2
Biology	13	13	100	0	1	3	1	2	2	4	0	0	50.00	0	4	4	4
omputer	l			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·													
sci	7	7	100	0	2	0	3	1	1	0	0	0	64.29	0	0	3	4
Total	20	17	85.00	10	12	9	20	14	10	8	12	5	54.00	10	23	31	26

### <u>Annexure III (a)</u>

CLASS	No. of students enrolled	No. of students appeared	No. of students passed	Pass %	Remarks
	43	43	43	100%	
	40	40	40	100%	
	46	46	46	100%	
IV	41	40	40	100%	One result Withheld
V	44	44	44	100%	
VI	43	42	42	100%	One student not appeared in exam on Medical grounds
VII	38	38	38	100%	

VIII	47	47	47	100%	
XI	20	20	16	80%	04 students got supplementary in Chemistry

		No. of	No. of	No. of	No. of Pass			No. of students securing grade									
CLASS	Subjects	students Enrolled	students appeared	students passed		A1	A2	B1	B2	C1	C2	D	E1	E2	TOTAL		
	English	47	47	46	98	7	17	11	4	5	2	-	1	-	47		
	Hindi	47	47	47	100	11	21	12	2	-	-	1	-	-	47		
VIII	Sanskrit	47	47	47	100	4	11	19	6	5	1	1	-	-	47		
VIII	Maths	47	47	47	100	13	9	11	7	3	3	1	-	-	47		
	Science	47	47	46	98	13	9	11	4	5	4	-	1	-	47		
	So.Sc.	47	47	47	100	3	12	10	11	7	2	2	-	-	47		

	No. of	No. of	No. of		No. of s	oetween					
CLASS	students	students	students	Pass %	Below	33%-	45%-	60%-	75%-	90% &	Remarks
	enrolled	Appeared	Passed		33%	<b>44.9%</b>	<b>59.9%</b>	74.9%	<b>90%</b>	above	
XI	20	20	16	80.00%	4	-	-	11	5	-	04 students failed in Chemistry

### Class- XI (Science)

	No. of	No. of	No. of		No.	of stude	ents secur	ing perce	ntage in be	tween
SUBJECT	students enrolled	students Appeared	students Passed	Pass %	Below 33%	33%- 44.9%	45%- 59.9%	60%- 74.9%	75%-90%	90% & above
ENGLISH	18	18	18	100	-	-	-	6	11	1
HINDI	2	2	2	100	-	-	-	-	1	1
MATHS	16	16	16	100	-	-	2	8	6	-
PHYSICS	18	18	18	100	-	-	3	8	6	1
CHEMISTRY	18	18	14	77.78	4	-	3	8	3	-
BIOLOGY	8	8	8	100	-	-	2	2	4	-
C.SC.	10	10	10	100	-	-	1	6	3	-

# Class – XI (Arts)

	No. of	No. of	No. of	Pass	No. of students securing percentage in between								
SUBJECT		students Appeared		газэ %	Below 33%	33%- 44.9%	45%- 59.9%		75%- 90%				
ENGLISH	2	2	2	100	-	1	1	-	-	-			

HINDI	2	2	2	100	-	-	-	2	-	-
GEOG.	2	2	2	100	-	-	-	2	-	-
HISTORY	2	2	2	100	-	-	-	-	2	-
ECONOMICS	2	2	2	100	-	-	1	1	-	-